## **MUKAT PIPES LIMITED**

## AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

Manufacturers of Large Diameter SAW Pipes

-Longitudinal Welded -Spiral Welded

Correspondence Address :-Rajpura- Patiala Road,

Rajpura - 140 401 (Punjab) Phone: +91 1762-225040, 325498

Fax : +91 1762-222390 e-mail : mukat@mukatpipes.com

mukatpipes@gmail.com Website: www.mukatpipes.com CIN No.: L27200MH1987PLC044407

REF/MPL/2019/ 24



Date: 17.04.2019

To,

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref: Stock Code: 523832

Sub: Submission of Regulation 7 (3) - Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 31.03.2019

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) for the half year ended 31.03.2019, duly signed by the Chairman of the Company and the Authorised Representative of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

(Rupinder Singh

Chairman

DIN: 1239483

Encl: As above



## MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

## AN ISO 9001-2008 COMPANY

Manufacturers of Large Diameter SAW Pipes

-Longitudinal Welded -Spiral Welded

Correspondence Address :-Rajpura-Patiala Road, Rajpura - 140 401 (Punjab)

Phone : +91 1762-225040, 325498

Fax : +91 1762-222390

Date:17.04.2019

e-mail: mukat@mukatpipes.com mukatpipes@gmail.com Website: www.mukatpipes.com CIN No.: L27200MH1987PLC044407

REF/MPL/2019/ 25

To,

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Dear Sirs,

Ref: Stock Code: 523832

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period from October 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you, we are,

Yours truly,

FOR MUKAT PIPES LIMITED

(Rupinder/Singh Ahlawalia)

Chairman' //

DIN: 1239483

For Link Intime India Private Limited

(Authorized Representative)

